



RFP FOR PORT TERMINAL BULK STORAGE DOME CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

1. Question: Is there a Developer involved, if so who?
Answer: Port KC is the owner of this project.
2. Question: How will the project be funded?
Answer: Port KC will be funding the project.
3. Question: Is a Performance & Payment Bond required?
Answer: Yes, both a performance and payment bond are both required.
4. Question: Is there a limitation to how many people can attend the pre-bid meeting?
Answer: No, all are welcome to attend.
5. Question: Has anything been submitted for permitting, if so what and when is the permit anticipated?
Answer: No. You can find additional information in the scope section of the RFP.
6. Question: What jurisdictional bodies will the awarded Contractor need to submit to for permitting?
Answer: You can find this information in the "General" section under the Scope of Work section of the RFP.
7. Question: Have any arrangements been made with these bodies to expedite permitting?
Answer: No. You can find additional information in the scope section of the RFP.
8. Question: Because this site is in close proximity to an airport an FAA 7460 permit will need to be acquired. Has this permit been submitted for?
Answer: Yes, this permit is required. The contractor will be responsible for obtaining the permit.
9. Question: Is an EPA Air Use permit required, if so, has it been applied for?
Answer: No. This permit is not required.